
OUAZ vs. Park Gilbert
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

OUAZ vs Park-Gilbert (AZ) (10/12/2024 at Gilbert, AZ)

OUAZ (5-3-4, 2-3-3) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

1 Jonathan Garcia 0 0 0 0 0 90
3 Kael Kortz 0 0 0 0 0 90
5 Aleem Barclay 1 1 0 0 0 90
8 Joey Vega 0 0 0 0 0 90
11 Jamaine Turner 0 0 0 0 0 90
12 Miguel Medina 1 0 0 0 1 61
18 Andrew DelGuidice 1 0 0 0 0 90
20 Adam Hatuel 0 0 0 0 2 90
21 Oskar Wano 0 0 0 0 1 39
22 Ethan Castillo 0 0 0 0 0 90
28 Alvaro Hormigos 1 0 0 0 0 90

--Substitutes--
7 Ingram Kusaloka 0 0 0 0 2 36
17 Zen Courtois 0 0 0 0 0 43
19 Makua Patterson 1 1 0 0 0 11
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 2 0 0 6

Park-Gilbert (AZ) (4-4-4,
4-4-4)

0

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
1 Nicklas Lagesen 0 0 0 0 0 90
3 Noah Yalu 2 0 0 0 1 82
4 Miha Javnik 0 0 0 0 2 90
6 Albin Sundholm 0 0 0 0 1 40
7 Sam Fowles 0 0 0 0 0 90
8 Ryan Lea 0 0 0 0 0 90
16 Ilan Rodriguez-Roda 0 0 0 0 1 64
18 Simon Scheucher 0 0 0 0 1 90
20 Ryan Masterson 0 0 0 0 1 62
23 Steven Haug 0 0 0 0 1 80
25 Luis Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 40

--Substitutes--
2 Marco Taiocchi 0 0 0 0 0 8
10 Konstantin Papanikol 0 0 0 0 0 28
11 Linus Vilhelmsson 0 0 0 0 1 40
17 Sergio Varela 0 0 0 0 0 10
19 Hudson Deutsch 0 0 0 0 0 26
21 Andrea Marinozzi 0 0 0 0 1 10
26 Melvin Orozco 0 0 0 0 1 50
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 0 0 11

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Jonathan Garcia 90:00 0 0

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Nicklas Lagesen 90:00 0 1

Goals by period 1 2 Total
OUAZ 0 0 0
Park-Gilbert (AZ) 0 0 0

Shots by period 1 2 Total
OUAZ 1 4 5
Park-Gilbert (AZ) 0 2 2

Saves by period 1 2 Total
OUAZ 0 0 0
Park-Gilbert (AZ) 1 1 1

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
OUAZ 2 4 6
Park-Gilbert (AZ) 0 1 1

Fouls 1 2 Total
OUAZ 2 4 6
Park-Gilbert (AZ) 5 6 11

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-PARK-GIL #23 Steven Haug (41:37); YELLOW-OUAZ #7 Ingram Kusaloka (44:11); YELLOW-PARK-GIL #11 Linus Vilhelmsson
(49:22); YELLOW-OUAZ #11 Jamaine Turner (80:09);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Desert Sky Park (Gilbert, AZ)
Officials: Referee: Mike Ambrose; Asst. Referee: Miguel Reyes; : Ashton Ching; Scorer: Preston English;
Offsides: OUAZ 5, Park-Gilbert (AZ) 3



OUAZ vs. Park Gilbert
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

OUAZ vs Park-Gilbert (AZ) (10/12/2024 at Gilbert, AZ)

Time Play
0:00 Nicklas Lagesen at goalie for Park-Gilbert (AZ).
0:00 Jonathan Garcia at goalie for OUAZ.

Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).
2:20 Corner kick by OUAZ Jamaine Turner [2:20].

Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).
13:50 Offside against OUAZ.
18:47 Corner kick by OUAZ Oskar Wano [18:47].
19:23 Shot by OUAZ Aleem Barclay, Defensive Save by Albin Sundholm.

Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).
Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).
Foul on OUAZ.

27:08 Offside against Park-Gilbert (AZ).
30:51 Offside against OUAZ.
32:36 OUAZ substitution: Ingram Kusaloka for Miguel Medina.
34:11 Offside against Park-Gilbert (AZ).
36:50 Park-Gilbert (AZ) substitution: Hudson Deutsch for Ilan Rodriguez-Roda.
39:24 OUAZ substitution: Zen Courtois for Oskar Wano.
39:38 Park-Gilbert (AZ) substitution: Melvin Orozco for Albin Sundholm.
39:38 Park-Gilbert (AZ) substitution: Linus Vilhelmsson for Luis Martinez.

Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).
41:37 Yellow card on Park-Gilbert (AZ) Steven Haug.

Foul on OUAZ.
44:11 Yellow card on OUAZ Ingram Kusaloka.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



OUAZ vs. Park Gilbert
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

OUAZ vs Park-Gilbert (AZ) (10/12/2024 at Gilbert, AZ)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 For OUAZ: #1 Jonathan Garcia, #3 Kael Kortz, #5 Aleem Barclay, #7 Ingram Kusaloka, #8 Joey Vega, #11 Jamaine Turner, #17 Zen Courtois,

#18 Andrew DelGuidice, #19 Makua Patterson, #20 Adam Hatuel, #22 Ethan Castillo.
45:00 For Park-Gilbert (AZ): #1 Nicklas Lagesen, #3 Noah Yalu, #4 Miha Javnik, #7 Sam Fowles, #8 Ryan Lea, #11 Linus Vilhelmsson, #18 Simon

Scheucher, #19 Hudson Deutsch, #20 Ryan Masterson, #23 Steven Haug, #26 Melvin Orozco.
47:37 Offside against OUAZ.
48:13 Shot by Park-Gilbert (AZ) Noah Yalu, Hit Post.
48:52 Corner kick by Park-Gilbert (AZ) Noah Yalu [48:52].

Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).
49:22 Yellow card on Park-Gilbert (AZ) Linus Vilhelmsson.

Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).
51:40 Shot by OUAZ Makua Patterson, Save (by goalie) Nicklas Lagesen.

Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).
53:27 Corner kick by OUAZ Ingram Kusaloka [53:27].
56:17 OUAZ substitution: Alvaro Hormigos for Ingram Kusaloka.
56:17 OUAZ substitution: Miguel Medina for Makua Patterson.

Foul on OUAZ.
62:04 Shot by OUAZ Miguel Medina, Blocked.
62:12 Corner kick by OUAZ Jamaine Turner [62:12].
62:21 Park-Gilbert (AZ) substitution: Ilan Rodriguez-Roda for Hudson Deutsch.
62:21 Park-Gilbert (AZ) substitution: Konstantin Papanikol for Ryan Masterson.
63:30 Offside against Park-Gilbert (AZ).
64:12 Offside against OUAZ.

Foul on OUAZ.
70:42 Shot by OUAZ Andrew DelGuidice, High.

Foul on OUAZ.
75:24 Shot by Park-Gilbert (AZ) Noah Yalu, High.
77:34 OUAZ substitution: Ingram Kusaloka for Zen Courtois.
79:36 Corner kick by OUAZ Jamaine Turner [79:36].
79:39 Park-Gilbert (AZ) substitution: Sergio Varela for Linus Vilhelmsson.
79:39 Park-Gilbert (AZ) substitution: Andrea Marinozzi for Steven Haug.
80:09 Yellow card on OUAZ Jamaine Turner.

Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).
81:37 Park-Gilbert (AZ) substitution: Marco Taiocchi for Noah Yalu.
81:45 Offside against OUAZ.

Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).
85:10 OUAZ substitution: Zen Courtois for Miguel Medina.
85:58 Corner kick by OUAZ Kael Kortz [85:58].
87:02 Shot by OUAZ Alvaro Hormigos, Wide.

Foul on OUAZ.
Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).


